

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

Sr DSTE acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26** Closing Date/Time 06/04/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Telecom Work in connection with- A) Provision of CCTV System on Platforms, Booking office, Circulating area, holding areas and toward yard at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasbe Sukene stationsover Bhusawal Division Central Railway. B) Provision of Control Communication system at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasbe Sukene stations and Provision of Mela Tower at Nashik Road with all facilities and conference systems for Kumbh Mela 2027 on Bhusawal Division of Central Railway.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Two Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	06/04/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/03/2026 23:23
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	200859369.90	Tendering Section	S AND T
Bidding Style	[Decision at Schedule level]	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	1154300.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	90
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	23/03/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	Yes	Number of JV Member Allowed	3
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Provision of CCTV System on Platforms, Booking office, Circulating area, holding areas and toward yard at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasbe Sukene stationsover Bhusawal Division Central Railway.							147371856.17	
1	1	550.00	Numbers	10412.32	5726776.00	AT Par	5726776.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Full HD Bullet type IP colour camera, with Housing & Accessories and SD Memory card (128 GB) as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
2	2	46.00	Numbers	11800.00	542800.00	AT Par	542800.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Full HD Dome type IP colour camera, with Housing & Accessories and SD Memory card (128 GB)as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
3	3	177.00	Numbers	35816.54	6339527.58	AT Par	6339527.58	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Full HD P/T/Z type IP colour camera with Housing & Accessories and SD Memory card (128 GB) as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
4	4	26.00	Numbers	498081.54	12950120.04	AT Par	12950120.04	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of and installation of Server/workstation/NVR for Video Management, Video Recording with redundancy along with all accessories required for installation purposes as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. as defined in chapter 8 Type-2 VMS Server (Details attached in annexure). Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
	5	773.00	Numbers	6239.54	4823164.42	AT Par	4823164.42	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

5	Description:- Supply, installation, testing, wiring & commissioning of Video Management & Recording software with license as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. (Per camera license means video management (Viewing) at multiple locations such as station, post & server room by same license). Details conforming to technical specifications in chapter III of Tender Document. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
6	6	25.00	Numbers	217121.03	5428025.75	AT Par	5428025.75	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Server Hardware for Artificial Intelligence (AI) Video Analytics, and all other required accessories to make the system operational, as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
7	7	25.00	Numbers	1627.00	40675.00	AT Par	40675.00	Rs.
	Description:- Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Server for Artificial Intelligence (AI) Video Analytics with AI compability as defined in RDSO clause 18.4 required accessories as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment or later. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
8	8	773.00	Numbers	5796.18	4480447.14	AT Par	4480447.14	Rs.
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing, wiring & commissioning of AI Video Analytic software with license as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 or later amendment. (Per camera license means video management (Viewing) at multiple locations such as station, RPF post & server room by same license). Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
9	9	73.00	Numbers	98000.00	7154000.00	AT Par	7154000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 65 inch Android Smart Television with Direct LED Specification: Make & Model : equivalent to SONY Make, model-65X82L HDMI Ports : 04 No.s USB Ports : 02 No.s Ethernet Ports : 1 No Built in Wifi: YES Composite input :YES Component Input :NO RF Input :YES Built in setup Box :NO Details of Accessories :Remote Control, Connecting Cables, Batteries Screen Size :65 Inch Resolution(Pixels) :(3840x2160) UHD Category :Smart Operating System :Android Digital Audio output : YES HDMI ARC -YES Backlight Type : Direct LED Built in Mic - YES Screen Mirroring :YES Mount Type :Both Table and Wall mount Inbuilt speakers :YES Wattage of Speakers -10Wx2 Subwoofer :No Warranty :1 years Type of Display Technology :Direct LED Only OEM/authorized dealer to be participate in the bid and concerned documents to be submit along with bid Accepted Make/Brand - Sony. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
10	10	49600.00	Metre	71.25	3534000.00	AT Par	3534000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of power cable 3 Core copperx(PVC nsulated flexible 3 core x 2.5 sq mm multi strand power cables should conform to specification no. IS: 694:1990 reaffirmed 1995 or latest.) Make: Delton /Finolex or similar. (TO BE INSPECTED BY CONSIGNEE) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
11	11	39680.00	Metre	15.75	624960.00	AT Par	624960.00	Rs.
	Description:- Laying and Drawing of Power cable through 25 mm PVC Conduit pipe. This includes Fixing of PVC pipe/casing capping on wall, bridges, platforms complete with U calmp & necessary fixtures, screws etc. as per instructons of Rly. Engineer Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
12	12	10.00	Numbers	213760.54	2137605.40	AT Par	2137605.40	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of PC Workstation for viewing,monitoring and system management including 4K UHD 24inch LED Monitor Workstation, 24 linch. Monitor and 500 VA UPS. as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
13	13	161.00	Numbers	18900.00	3042900.00	AT Par	3042900.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Decorative Octagonal Gl. Pole-5 mtr. Multi purpose pole With double bracket & foundation and all accessories Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
14	14	1500.00	cum	343.38	515070.00	AT Par	515070.00	Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.0 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in normal soil/strata, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
	15	400.00	cum	579.38	231752.00	AT Par	231752.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

15	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.2 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in hard soil, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
16	16	20.00	Numbers	4743.00	94860.00	AT Par	94860.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Report Storage Devise like Wired Portable HardDisk of capacity 1 TB USB connector Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
17	17	10.00	Numbers	38818.18	388181.80	AT Par	388181.80	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 19" 42 U rack with all accessories like electrical fitting, Fantray, Cable manager, Spike buster etc. and other for hosing of the LIU and other items The rack should be of reputed make President or APW or RITTAL or VALRACK. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
18	18	793.00	Numbers	6994.50	5546638.50	AT Par	5546638.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of 19 inches 9U rack wall mountable, conforming to Clause No. 3.9 of Chapter No. III and installation conforming to Clause No. 4.7 of Chapter IV of tender document. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
19	19	849.00	Numbers	16888.50	14338336.50	AT Par	14338336.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 8 port 10/100/1000 base T layer-2 smart managed POE switch with 2 nos. of SFP Gigabit uplink port make & model-Zyxel GS 1900 10 or HP or Digisol. Accepted Make- DIGISOL 1510PL Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
20	20	180.00	Pair	18000.00	3240000.00	AT Par	3240000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of four port LAN Extenders, 2 Mbps GSHDSL with Line Protection Module and Dual Mode Power Supply i.e. 230 V AC & 48 V DC conforming to CSTE Central Railway, Specification No. CR/SPN/T/80/2015 Rev. 0.0 or latest make Cygnus or ATIRE 5300 or Dax or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
21	21	754.00	Numbers	3505.50	2643147.00	AT Par	2643147.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 12 Port LIU Rack mountable LIU should be provided for terminating the Optic Fibre cables. It shall provide minimum bending radius and the splice trays shall function as a splice cover for pigtail splicing. Cable glands shall be provided for secured anchoring of incoming cables, Rubber grommets shall be provided at the cable entry point for tight sealing, The splice tray shall be made of ABS materials, LIU should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
22	22	9048.00	Numbers	245.25	2219022.00	AT Par	2219022.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Optic Fiber Pigtails for termination of OFC cables. Pigtail should be single mode SC/ST type with push-pull mechanism or as per site requirement and fully in compliance with latest industry standard. Optic fiber pigtails should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR DigiLink OR MOLEX. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
23	23	754.00	Numbers	650.25	490288.50	AT Par	490288.50	Rs.
	Description:- Installation and commissioning of 12 Port LIU with all accessories. as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
24	24	9048.00	Numbers	86.25	780390.00	AT Par	780390.00	Rs.
	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in LIU/IO BOX/TERMINAL JOINTS through fusion splicing for termination of OFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site Incharge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
25	25	58200.00	Metre	33.75	1964250.00	AT Par	1964250.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of STP CAT-6E Networking Cable, having identification marks at regular interval, make D-Link OR Finolex OR Sterlite OR Digilink Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
26	26	46560.00	Metre	16.50	768240.00	AT Par	768240.00	Rs.
	Description:- Laying and Drawing of Data Communication cable, CAT cable, OFC through 25 mm PVC Conduit pipe. This includes Fixing of PVC pipe/casing capping on wall, bridges, platforms complete with U calmp & necessary fixtures, screws etc. as per instructions of Rly. Engineer Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
27	27	76400.00	Metre	18.75	1432500.00	AT Par	1432500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Aerial aromoured OFC 6 Fibre core single mode Optical Fibre Cable. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
	28	5000.00	Metre	258.92	1294600.00	AT Par	1294600.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

28	Description:- Cutting of all types of Roads/ platforms (except concrete type) for trenching and excavation to depth of 300mmx300mm wide approx. and refilling after laying of RCC/GI/DWC pipe & to restore them to original condition. The work shall be done as per extant practice on C.Rly & instructions of Rly engineer at site.SK-807 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
29	29	74400.00	Metre	33.75	2511000.00	AT Par	2511000.00 Rs.
29	Description:- Supply of PLB HDPE Pipe (40/33) (Duct)as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/45/2013 Rev 2.0 with amendment 2 or later, with accessories such as end plug etc. (Inspection by RDSO)						
30	30	59520.00	Metre	3.75	223200.00	AT Par	223200.00 Rs.
30	Description:- Laying of HDPE Pipe on the wall structures/ surfaces and inside the Trenches as per instructions of the Site Engineer In Charge, depending upon the site conditions, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
31	31	88.00	Numbers	45075.13	3966611.44	AT Par	3966611.44 Rs.
31	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 4K UHD IP colour camera as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 1, 2 & 3 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
32	32	88.00	Numbers	41837.75	3681722.00	AT Par	3681722.00 Rs.
32	Description:- Supply, installation, testing, wiring & commissioning of Face Recognition software with license as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 1, 2 & 3 or latest amendment. (Per camera license means video management (Viewing) at multiple locations such as station, RPF post & server room by same license). Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
33	33	23.00	Numbers	301874.09	6943104.07	AT Par	6943104.07 Rs.
33	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Server Hardware for Face recognition and all other required accessories to make the system operational for minimum 8 Cameras, as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 1, 2 & 3 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
34	34	26.00	Numbers	1062500.00	27625000.00	AT Par	27625000.00 Rs.
34	Description:- Supply, Installation, testing, wiring & commissioning of external storage with (Hardware and Software) with minimum 240TB storage capacity with all accessories as per clause 12.0 as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 1, 2 & 3 or latest. FOR SUPPLY PORTION Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
35	35	9.00	Numbers	389112.00	3502008.00	AT Par	3502008.00 Rs.
35	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Layer-3 Switch as per RDSO Specification RDSO/SPN/TC/83/2020, Revision 2.1, (with latest revision /amendments) (L3 Switch shall have 24 nos. of 10/100/1000 Mbps Base-T POE ports equipped & minimum 8 nos. modular Optical SFP ports supporting 10 Gbps. These modular Optical ports shall be equipped with 02 nos of 10 Gbps SFPs & 06 nos of 1 Gbps Optical SFPs). Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
36	36	4.00	Numbers	17999.00	71996.00	AT Par	71996.00 Rs.
36	Description:- Supply of Wireless HDMI Transmitter and Receiver, Wireless Video Transmitter, Wireless HDMI Extender Kit Suitable for Video, File, Game Streaming to HDTV, Projector, Monitor. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
37	37	4.00	Numbers	599.00	2396.00	AT Par	2396.00 Rs.
37	Description:- Supply of Wireless Laser Pointer, Power Point Slide Changer, Page Flip Buttons, RED Laser, 10m Wireless Range + 100m Laser Range, Multi - OS equivalent to ZEBRONICS PP100 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
38	38	5.00	Numbers	110212.00	551060.00	AT Par	551060.00 Rs.
38	Description:- Supply of Portable data storage/Programming device, Core i7, touch screen, 16 GB RAM, 512 GB SSD internal storage.Detail specification as per chapter 3 of Tender document. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
39	39	100.00	Numbers	27046.30	2704630.00	AT Par	2704630.00 Rs.
39	Description:- Supply and installation of Layer 2 managed Gigabit Switch for HQ LAN (Servers), with 8 Port SFP (Optical Port with Single fiber SFP)with minimum 24 ethernet 10/100/1000 Base-T ports Having RSTP protocol, PoE+, IPV6 support. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)						
40	40	40.00	Numbers	20001.00	800040.00	AT Par	800040.00 Rs.
40	Description:- Supply of SCS Body Worn Camera as per MHA QR Brand SCS Brand Type Registered Brand Catalogue Status OEM verified Catalogue Selling As OEM Category Name and Quadrant Body Worn Camera asper MHA QR(V2) (Q2) Make SANCHAR MODEL NO,SBWC-01 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)						
	41	22.00	Numbers	23141.96	509123.12	AT Par	509123.12 Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

41	Description:- Supply & installation of Digital Keyboard Joystick for monitoring / controlling PTZ Camera at Stations (ONVIF Support) having HDMI, Ethernet and USB. Make- Hikvision /CP Plus or Similar. as per RDSO Specification No RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 Amendment 3 or later amendment. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.(Inspection by RDSO)							
42	42	10.00	Numbers	2473.02	24730.20	AT Par	24730.20	Rs.
42	Description:- Supply of Network ethernet LAN cable tester tool set kit RJ45 Crystal/8p8c and crimping crimper RJ45 for CAT cable. Detail specification as per chapter 3 of Tender document. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
43	43	3.00	Numbers	63373.77	190121.31	AT Par	190121.31	Rs.
43	Description:- Supply and installation of on line 3 KVA UPS with battery and backupt of 60 mins Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
44	44	90.00	Numbers	475.96	42836.40	AT Par	42836.40	Rs.
44	Description:- Supply of Extension Board Spike Guard 4 Socket 1 Switch 1.5 Meter 6 Amp Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
45	45	20.00	Numbers	62500.00	1250000.00	AT Par	1250000.00	Rs.
45	Description:- Display Monitor (55 inches) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Provision of Control Communication system at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasbe Sukene stations and Provision of Mela Tower at Nashik Road with all facilities and conference systems for Kumbh Mela 2027 on Bhusawal Division of Central Railway.							53487513.73	
1	1	8.00	Numbers	940976.03	7527808.24	AT Par	7527808.24	Rs.
1	Description:- "Supply of standard 19"" rack mountable LER (Label Edge Router) for Tier-I locations (Optical Junction stations / Most Important Stations)with following interfaces: a) 4 x 10 G optical port distributed in min 2 cards (2 x 10 G in each card) b) 4 x 1GbE copper ports card. c) 8 x 1GbE optical ports distributed in min 2 cards (min 4 x 1GbE in each card) d) 2 x STM 1 adapter Interface. e) 2 x 8 Port E1 Card along with patch panel/ Krone Module. The system should be equipped with SFP modules as per above mentioned requirements. The equipment should comply RDSO Document No: STT/TAN/IP-MPLS/2020 version 2.0 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
2	2	4.00	Numbers	2867030.36	11468121.44	AT Par	11468121.44	Rs.
2	Description:- "Supply of standard 19"" rack mountable LSR (Label Switch Router) for Tier-I locations (Optical Junction stations / Most Important Stations) with following minimum specifications: a) Redundant DC power supply card (-48 VDC) b) Redundant control card c) Equipped with interfaces: 16 x10G (optical) SFP+ Ports (Distributed in minimum 2 cards) along with 16 Nos. of 40Kms 10G SFP+ modules, mounting kit with all necessary accessories & software, perpetual licenses. The system should be equipped with SFP modules as per above mentioned requirements. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
3	3	12.00	Numbers	21956.77	263481.24	AT Par	263481.24	Rs.
3	Description:- Installation, Testing commissioning of LER & LSR IP MPLS Routers including supply installation of all the accessories like power cable, earthing cable, all cards, mounting arrangements etc. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
4	4	2.00	Numbers	101017.60	202035.20	AT Par	202035.20	Rs.
4	Description:- Supply & Installation of PC work station/ Maintenance console and it shall comply with para No.G of RDSO Document No: STT/TAN/IP-MPLS/2020 ver 1.0 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
5	5	20.00	Numbers	62500.00	1250000.00	AT Par	1250000.00	Rs.
5	Description:- Supply and installation of 55 inch FHD Large Format display of Industrial grade for maintenance console with standard wall mount bracket. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.(Inspection by RITES)							
6	6	4.00	Numbers	95644.50	382578.00	AT Par	382578.00	Rs.
6	Description:- Supply of Portable Digital console as per Technical Specification. For fault finding and network testing. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
7	7	14.00	Numbers	38818.18	543454.52	AT Par	543454.52	Rs.
7	Description:- Supply of 19", 42U Floor Stand Rack as per Technical Specification. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
8	8	14.00	Numbers	6994.50	97923.00	AT Par	97923.00	Rs.
8	Description:- Supply & Installation of 9U size Rack wall mountable as per technical specification. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
	9	200.00	Numbers	205.00	41000.00	AT Par	41000.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

9	Description:- Supply of fiber optic patching cord (10 meter Length) FC-FC/ FC-PC/ FC-SC/ LC-SC/ LC-LC as per site requirement. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
10	10	200.00	Numbers	456.00	91200.00	AT Par	91200.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of fiber optic patching cord (5 meter Length) FC-FC/ FC-PC/ FC-SC/ LC-SC/ LC-LC as per site requirement. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
11	11	200.00	Numbers	375.29	75058.00	AT Par	75058.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of OFC Patch Cord (LC-LC) Duplex 1 meter length. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
12	12	15.00	Numbers	9440.00	141600.00	AT Par	141600.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Optical Power meter with Visual Fault Locator OPM-50dBm FLV>10mV. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
13	13	30.00	Numbers	91.94	2758.20	AT Par	2758.20	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply installation, Testing and commissioning of 2 Port Fiber termination Unit with pigtails, conforming to clause mentioned in Chapter No. III & Chapter No. IV of tender documents [Inspection by CONSIGNEE] Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
14	14	2.00	Numbers	158004.31	316008.62	AT Par	316008.62	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 8 port 1U Rack type, GPON Optical Line Terminal ,(4 GE Optical/Electrical uplink ports , 2 X10GE Ports SFP Ports) Make :GX or Similar . conforming to clause mentioned in Chapter No. III (Inspection by CONSIGNEE) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
15	15	200.00	Numbers	55.48	11096.00	AT Par	11096.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 10 Pair Disconnecting IDC module (Krone type). Firm to submit documentary evidence with supply that item is procure from OEM. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
16	16	20.00	Numbers	531.00	10620.00	AT Par	10620.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Krone tool for inserting wire into insulation-displacement connectors similar To krone make Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
17	17	20.00	Numbers	445.00	8900.00	AT Par	8900.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Crimping tool (RJ45, RJ11). Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
18	18	20.00	Numbers	531.00	10620.00	AT Par	10620.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of LAN TESTER compatible and suitable with Cat 5,Cat 6e cable & RJ 45. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
19	19	50.00	Numbers	16888.50	844425.00	AT Par	844425.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 8 port (manageable) Field Switches with 8 numbers of 10/100 BASE-T with PoE and 2 SFP 1000 Mbps Uplink ports (All SFP ports loaded with SFP Modules for SM), as per clause no. 14.0 (III) of RDSO Spec RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
20	20	15.00	Numbers	60338.88	905083.20	AT Par	905083.20	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 24 x 10/100/1000 BASE-T PoE ports • 4 x 1G (minimum) SFP+ ports with minimum PoE Power Budget of 370W or better as per clause no. 14.0 (II) Layer 2 Switches (24 ports) of RDSO Spec No. RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Version 6.0 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
21	21	7.00	Numbers	20567.40	143971.80	AT Par	143971.80	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of report generation unit as Laser Mono Computer Printers for A4 paper size Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
22	22	8000.00	Metre	15.69	125520.00	AT Par	125520.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of STP CAT-6E Networking Cable, having identification marks at regular interval, make D-Link OR Finolex OR Sterlite OR Digilink Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
23	23	6000.00	Metre	63.93	383580.00	AT Par	383580.00	Rs.
	Description:- Armoured CAT-6 for Outdoor and underground Cable Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
24	24	20.00	Numbers	3795.19	75903.80	AT Par	75903.80	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 48 fibre OFC Splice enclosure FIBRE OPTIC FIBRE SPLICE STRAIGHT JOINT ENCLOSURE (SJC) complete with all accessories as per RDSO/SPN/TC/68/2014, rev. 3 or specs for 24 fiber ofc cable with later amendment. Accepted Make / Brand - Micro Engineering. (Proportionate rate has been taken) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
	25	20.00	Numbers	6849.95	136999.00	AT Par	136999.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

25	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in LIU/IO BOX/TERMINAL JOINTS through fusion splicing for termination of OFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site In-charge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
26	26	30.00	Numbers	4674.34	140230.20	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 12 Port LIU Rack mountable LIU should be provided for terminating the Optic Fibre cables. It shall provide minimum bending radius and the splice trays shall function as a splice cover for pigtail splicing. Cable glands shall be provided for secured anchoring of incoming cables, Rubber grommets shall be provided at the cable entry point for tight sealing, The splice tray shall be made of ABS materials, LIU should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR DigiLink OR MOLEX. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
27	27	360.00	Numbers	327.62	117943.20	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Optic Fiber Pigtails for termination of OFC cables. Pigtail should be single mode SC/ST type with push-pull mechanism or as per site requirement and fully in compliance with latest industry standard. Optic fiber pigtails should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR DigiLink OR MOLEX. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
28	28	30.00	Numbers	867.24	26017.20	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Installation and commissioning of 12 Port LIU with all accessories. as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
29	29	360.00	Numbers	115.63	41626.80	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in LIU/IO BOX/TERMINAL JOINTS through fusion splicing for termination of 48 fiber/OFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site In-charge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
30	30	6000.00	Metre	28.32	169920.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply 6 core OFC Cable (Armoured) Make :-MG/Finolex/D-Link or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
31	31	20.00	Numbers	4778.80	95576.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of 1 KVA UPS of Tata Libert, APC or Microtek make only Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
32	32	16000.00	Metre	45.55	728800.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PLB HDPE Pipe (Duct)as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/45/2013 Rev 2.0 with amendment 2 or later, with accessories such as end plug etc. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
33	33	16000.00	Metre	4.41	70560.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of HDPE Pipe on the wall structures/ surfaces and inside the Trenches as per instructions of the Site Engineer In Charge, depending upon the site conditions, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
34	34	16000.00	Metre	21.78	348480.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Drawing and Laying of Optical Fiber Cable and any other cable in already laid HDPE Pipe, and on open and under shed as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.						
35	35	2575.75	cum	321.12	827124.84	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan, 1.0 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in normal soil/strata, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route, bushes etc. It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less, then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions, Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure. The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site. Drg No. SK 805 Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.						
36	36	1212.12	cum	535.20	648726.62	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan, 1.0 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in hard soil, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route, bushes etc. It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less, then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions, Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure. The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site. Drg No. SK 805 Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.						
	37	7.00	Numbers	98491.53	689440.71	AT Par	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

37	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 24 port manageable Layer 3 switch with 4 Nos. of 10G SFP port (fully loaded) and 24 Nos. of GE port (fully loaded with 12 optical and 12 electrical SFP's) with all accessories as per Spec.No :RDSO/SPN/TC/83/2020 Ver 2.0 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
38	38	2.00	Numbers	885151.69	1770303.38	AT Par	1770303.38	Rs.
38	Description:- "Supply of Voice Recording Server as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest. Inspection By RDSO Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
39	39	1.00	Numbers	344963.28	344963.28	AT Par	344963.28	Rs.
39	Description:- Supply of Network Management Server as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest. Inspection By RDSO Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
40	40	20.00	Numbers	41798.83	835976.60	AT Par	835976.60	Rs.
40	Description:- Supply of Desktop Client PC As per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest. Inspection By RDSO Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
41	41	6.00	Numbers	170032.51	1020195.06	AT Par	1020195.06	Rs.
41	Description:- Supply and Installation of Controller Console Equipment with screen recording on server Application loaded to make Calls to stations conforming to RDSO SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 clause 9. This equipment should also include all software required so that same equipment can be used as Testroom Console Equipment as per clause No. 10. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
42	42	140.00	Numbers	16537.38	2315233.20	AT Par	2315233.20	Rs.
42	Description:- Supply of Control IP telephones without hands free and gooseneck operation for way side station as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
43	43	10.00	Numbers	6801.30	68013.00	AT Par	68013.00	Rs.
43	Description:- Supply and Installation of Digital Phone as per specifications in chapter III of tender document. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.(Inspection by Consignee)							
44	44	40.00	Numbers	3942.03	157681.20	AT Par	157681.20	Rs.
44	Description:- Supply and installation of 1 KVA UPS of Tata Libert, APC or Microtek make only Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
45	45	70.00	Numbers	3786.46	265052.20	AT Par	265052.20	Rs.
45	Description:- Supply Installation Testing & Commissioning of GPON ONT and Wi-Fi (with Power Adapter)(Supply of wireless N GPON HGU with 4 port GbE Switch) .Make :GX or Similar. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
46	46	70.00	Numbers	366.87	25680.90	AT Par	25680.90	Rs.
46	Description:- Supply installation, Testing and commissioning of GPON Splitter/Coupler 1:4 as per site requirements .Make -Optilink or Similar. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
47	47	80.00	Numbers	91.94	7355.20	AT Par	7355.20	Rs.
47	Description:- "Supply installation, Testing and commissioning of 2 Port Fiber termination Unit with pigtails, conforming to clause mentioned in Chapter No. III & Chapter No. IV of tender documents [Inspection by CONSIGNEE] Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
48	48	16.00	Numbers	32021.12	512337.92	AT Par	512337.92	Rs.
48	Description:- "Supply, Installation Testing & Commissioning of DATA EQUIPMENT RECK 42U WITH 6 TRAY,CABLE MANAGER,POWER SUPPLY ARRANGEMENT, conforming to clause mentioned in Chapter No. III & Chapter No. IV of tender documents Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
49	49	1400.00	Metre	92.47	129458.00	AT Par	129458.00	Rs.
49	Description:- Supply of 50 mm x 50 mm PVC Casing Capping on Walls with all accessories like T, Bends etc. This includes laying of switchboard Cables inside the PVC Casing. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
50	50	1400.00	Metre	3.56	4984.00	AT Par	4984.00	Rs.
50	Description:- Fixing of PVC Casing Caping Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
51	51	1.00	Set	1450665.26	1450665.26	AT Par	1450665.26	Rs.
51	Description:- Supply of Communication server as per Clause 5 and 6 of RDSO specification No.RDSO /SPN /TC /99/2023 Ver 3 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
--	52	45.00	Numbers	47826.54	2152194.30	AT Par	2152194.30	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

52	Description:- Supply of FXO/FXS gateway 16 port as per RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Ver 3 or latest or latest Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
53	53	6.00	Numbers	36881.32	221287.92	AT Par	221287.92	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Portable Maintenance Terminal as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Ver 3 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
54	54	40.00	Pair	15998.44	639937.60	AT Par	639937.60	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of LAN Extender as per RDSO Specifications RDSO/SPN/TC/82/2020 Ver 3.0. or latest. Make-Team Engineer/Mrotec/Cygnus or equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
55	55	45.00	Pair	7214.10	324634.50	AT Par	324634.50	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Single Mode Single fiber Managed Media Converter (Ethernet & E1 to Optical vice versa) Pair and all the accessories required for their installation as per RDSO Spec No RDSO/SPN/ TC/103/2013 Ver 3 or latest .Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
56	56	400.00	Numbers	116.33	46532.00	AT Par	46532.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of UTP I/O box single port surface mounting having one RJ-45 port from D-link or Legrant or Amp make or similar. (Inspection by consignee) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
57	57	400.00	Numbers	27.71	11084.00	AT Par	11084.00	Rs.
	Description:- Fixing of UTP I/O box as per site location and instruction of site engineer of Railways Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
58	58	5.00	Numbers	175820.00	879100.00	AT Par	879100.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Client PC for interfacing to CMU and CRIS server Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
59	59	5.00	Numbers	10000.00	50000.00	AT Par	50000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Installation of Data entry terminal Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
60	60	5.00	Numbers	29000.00	145000.00	AT Par	145000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Dual Card E1 to RS 232 Converter Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
61	61	7.00	Numbers	259000.00	1813000.00	AT Par	1813000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 70" or above LED (UHD) display for Signalling status monitoring (SAMSUNG / SONY / LG Make).(Working 24 x 7Hrs) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
62	62	10.00	Numbers	3554.00	35540.00	AT Par	35540.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of USB to opto converter. (Inspection by Consignee). Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
63	63	4.00	Numbers	356400.00	1425600.00	AT Par	1425600.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply Installation Testing and commissioning of Product Name: LG LCD Infrared optical 3840X2160 interactive panels and accessories Brand: LG Model : 86TR3E or higher model of reputed brand interactive panels and accessories (Q2) Display Panel Diagonal size (mm) 2184.4 Width of The Effective Display Area of The Panel (mm) 2026.9 Height of The Effective Display Area of The Panel (mm) 1180.3 Backlight Technology LED Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
64	64	1.00	Numbers	45000.00	45000.00	AT Par	45000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply Installation Testing and commissioning of Mixer Amplifier 240W for Conference System Similar to Bosch Make Model : PLE-1ME240-3IN Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
65	65	2.00	Numbers	28000.00	56000.00	AT Par	56000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Chariman unit for Conference System Similar to Bosch Make Model : CCS-CML 900 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
66	66	30.00	Numbers	29000.00	870000.00	AT Par	870000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Delegate Unit for Conference system Similar to Bosch Make Model : CCS-DL 900 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
67	67	1.00	Numbers	105000.00	105000.00	AT Par	105000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Control Unit for Conference System Similar to Bosch Make Model : CCS-CU 900 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
68	68	1.00	Numbers	3000.00	3000.00	AT Par	3000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Ceiling loudspeaker Similar to Bosch Make Model : LC1-PC15G6-6-IN Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
	69	11.00	Numbers	8000.00	88000.00	AT Par	88000.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

69	Description:- "Supply of 4K HDMI Splitter 1 Inputs and 4 Output Make - Cadyce or similar Model - CA-4HDSP Plus or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
70	70	10.00	Numbers	9000.00	90000.00	AT Par	90000.00	Rs.
70	Description:- Supply of HDMI Cable 20 Meter as per technical specification attached Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
71	71	10.00	Numbers	5000.00	50000.00	AT Par	50000.00	Rs.
71	Description:- Supply of HDMI Cable 15 Meter as per technical Specification attached Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
72	72	10.00	Numbers	5000.00	50000.00	AT Par	50000.00	Rs.
72	Description:- Supply of HDMI Cable 10 Meter as per technical Specification attached. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
73	73	4.00	Numbers	200000.00	800000.00	AT Par	800000.00	Rs.
73	Description:- Supply and Installation of 4K UHD HDR Smart, Short Throw Projector 3000 ANSI lumens, Excellent Colors 96% REC 709, Upto 200 inches screen Projector with accessories as per enclosed Specification equivalent to Benq TK7000ST Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
74	74	50.00	Numbers	2500.00	125000.00	AT Par	125000.00	Rs.
74	Description:- Supply of Mic Cable 6.35mm Jack Male To XLR 3PIN Female Cord Wire For Microphone/Guitar Cable 30 Meter. Blac Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
75	75	10.00	Numbers	455.07	4550.70	AT Par	4550.70	Rs.
75	Description:- Supply and Fixing of FIBER TERMINATION BOX SMALL as per Technical specification attached . Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
76	76	10.00	Numbers	33000.00	330000.00	AT Par	330000.00	Rs.
76	Description:- Supply of Sure SVX14/PGA31 Headworn Wireless Microphone System or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
77	77	10.00	Numbers	60000.00	600000.00	AT Par	600000.00	Rs.
77	Description:- Supply of portable microphone of Make SENNHEISER Model EW-DP-ME2 set or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
78	78	30.00	Numbers	484.00	14520.00	AT Par	14520.00	Rs.
78	Description:- E-Book 10 Amp 4 Sockets Spike Guard With Single Switch (2 Mtrs Wire) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
79	79	4.00	Numbers	17999.00	71996.00	AT Par	71996.00	Rs.
79	Description:- "Wireless HDMI Transmitter and Receiver, Wireless Video Transmitter, Wireless HDMI Extender Kit Suitable for Video, File, Game Streaming to HDTV, Projector, Monitor. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
80	80	4.00	Numbers	45000.00	180000.00	AT Par	180000.00	Rs.
80	Description:- 8 x 10 Motorized Projector Screen Wall Mount Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
81	81	10.00	Numbers	599.00	5990.00	AT Par	5990.00	Rs.
81	Description:- "Wireless Laser Pointer, Power Point Slide Changer, Page Flip Buttons, RED Laser, 10m Wireless Range + 100m Laser Range, Multi - OS equivalent to ZEBRONICS PP100 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
82	82	10.00	Numbers	2600.00	26000.00	AT Par	26000.00	Rs.
82	Description:- 10 Meter Active USB 3.0 Extension Cable USB 3.0 Male to Female Extender Cord Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
83	83	10.00	Numbers	3000.00	30000.00	AT Par	30000.00	Rs.
83	Description:- 20M USB 2.0 Extension Cable - SuperSpeed 5Gbps, A-Male to A-Female Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
84	84	1.00	Numbers	390000.00	390000.00	AT Par	390000.00	Rs.
84	Description:- Auto tracking Video Conferencing Ultra HD HDMI Camera Make similar to Globus Model Impact C6AIT-V20 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
85	85	6.00	Numbers	12000.00	72000.00	AT Par	72000.00	Rs.
85	Description:- Wireless HDMI Transmitter and Receiver, 165ft Range, Plug and Play, Support 2.4/5GHz 1080P Streaming Audio Video from Laptops, PC, TV Box, Cameras to TVs/Projectors. Model EPL-1212H or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
86	86	2.00	Numbers	42990.00	85980.00	AT Par	85980.00	Rs.
86	Description:- Sennheiser Dual Wireless Mic XSW 1-825 DUAL-A. Cardioid pattern for Vocal singing, Speech and Live upto 10 channels on single frequency & 120feet Range, Black XSW 1-825 DUAL-A Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
	87	4.00	Numbers	135570.20	542280.80	AT Par	542280.80	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

87	Description:- "Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of online 6 KVA UPS of Emerson make or similar consists of 16 Nos. 12 V /65 AH Battery of make Exide or similar with battery stand MAKE BRAND - BPE Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.(Inspection by RITES)"							
88	88	5.00	Numbers	213760.54	1068802.70	AT Par	1068802.70	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of PC Workstation for viewing, monitoring and system management including 4K UHD 24inch LED Monitor Workstation, 24 inch. Monitor and 500 VA UPS. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
89	89	10.00	Numbers	86592.00	865920.00	AT Par	865920.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of hp Intel Core i7 15.6 Inch Laptop (Windows 11 Professional) Brand: hp Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
90	90	20.00	Numbers	5098.78	101975.60	AT Par	101975.60	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of 4.5 kg CO2 type fire extinguisher along with all accesories, extinguisher testing certificate has to be supplied along with. - Supply of ISI marked Carbon diOxide type (BC) fire extinguisher of 4.5 Kg capacity conforming to IS 2878: 2004 from seamless cylinder, with IS marked control value, high pressure mtr., Long discharge hose and horn complete with initial gas charged with carrying handle and wall mounting braket etc. as required by site Engineer. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
91	91	75.00	Numbers	8.26	619.50	AT Par	619.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PPTC Fuse GP 250-185UL-94 Certifcaion (24V/4A)TPR Circuit) .Make:LITTLEFUSE,FUZETEC,TYCO,BOURN,RAYCHEM etc Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
92	92	1.00	Numbers	65451.06	65451.06	AT Par	65451.06	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Microprocessor based intelligent,addressable,Fire Alarm Control Panel with LCD display compying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Modular,1 loop (minimum 125 detector/devices per loop-expandable to 2 loops) with 320 charactor with soft keys for displaying alarm,events and operating functions,Day/Night operation function,Remote maintenance service feature etc.The panel should be multi-Protocol i.e able to support at least 2 different makes of addressable detectors.The panel should have inimum two relayoutputs & 1 Monitored Sounder Output.It should have provision to be connected to repeater panel in future.The panel shall capable to operate on 230 volts AC power supply,automatic battery charger,24volts,sealed lead acid maintenance free batteries sufficient for 24 houres normal working and then be capable of operating the system for 30 minutes during emergency condition.Panel should be Vds certified. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
93	93	25.00	Numbers	3242.64	81066.00	AT Par	81066.00	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable Multisensor Detector complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest As per latest VDS approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
94	94	2.00	Numbers	5089.34	10178.68	AT Par	10178.68	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Manual call points,complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest As per latest VDS approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
95	95	250.00	Metre	1377.06	344265.00	AT Par	344265.00	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Resettable,Analogue Type Linear Hest Sensing(LHS) Cable complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document.(Inspection by Consignee)							
96	96	1.00	Numbers	130655.50	130655.50	AT Par	130655.50	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of (LHS) Interface Module with all accessories for single stretch complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
97	97	1.00	Numbers	262804.88	262804.88	AT Par	262804.88	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Aspiration (Air Sampling Type) Detection Unit complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
98	98	60.00	Metre	1557.60	93456.00	AT Par	93456.00	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of CPVC pipe for Aspiration Detection system complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest shall be approved/listed by UL or FM or VDS or LPCB or tested withappropriate equivqlant standard. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
99	99	1.00	Numbers	8438.18	8438.18	AT Par	8438.18	Rs.
	Description:- Suppy,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable loop powered Monitor Module with inbuilt isolator complying toRDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

100	100	1.00	Numbers	8438.18	8438.18	AT Par	8438.18	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable loop powered Control Module complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
101	101	2.00	Numbers	7544.92	15089.84	AT Par	15089.84	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of Hooter cum Strobe complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
102	102	300.00	Metre	110.92	33276.00	AT Par	33276.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of 2C 1.5sq mm twisted shielded armoured copper cable (Per Meter) with accessories complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
103	103	1.00	Numbers	3623.78	3623.78	AT Par	3623.78	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of Isolator Device to isolate the circuit in case of short circuit, complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2025 Ver 3.1 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
104	104	8.00	Numbers	2650.51	21204.08	AT Par	21204.08	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of GPON C+ Fiber SFP module 20Km.Make :GX or Similar . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
105	105	30.00	Numbers	3786.45	113593.50	AT Par	113593.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of GPON ONT and Wi-Fi with Power Adapter) .Make :GX or Similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
106	106	20.00	Numbers	366.87	7337.40	AT Par	7337.40	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of GPON Splitter 1:4 .Make - Optilink or Similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Important : All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any eligibility condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of SGCC, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Bid Capacity: The tender/technical bid will be evaluated based on bid capacity formula detailed as Annexure-VI of GCC april 2022	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

1	(a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b) (1)In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for b(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b)(2)In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly pre-defined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of IP Based Video Surveillance system anywhere in India or abroad". Bidders having experience in IP Based video surveillance system works carried out in India or abroad for work done in Government / Semi- Government / PPP organizations only will be considered. A performance certificate issued by concerned authority shall be enclosed alongwith the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Important : All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any compliance condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only.

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

1	STQC :To ensure security of the Cameras, Software and other IT Items from vulnerabilities & breaches and discourage false undertaking from OEMs, security auditing and testing of equipment including source code of camera and software shall be carried out from STQC (Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology) only. Each of the stations mentioned above shall have its own Equipment, Control and monitoring. Besides this, it is also proposed to have an Integrated Command Control centre at Nashik Road or as decided by Railways for monitoring and operation of this CCTV Cameras provided at the above-mentioned stations. At Integrated Command Control Centre following features are to be installed 1) Capability to convert CCTV feed in the actionable insights via 2D/3D simulation to be established with facility of Unified view of entire station, In routes to stations, Entry and exit of the station and Holding area mobilisation. 2) Real-time congestion intelligence through continuous monitoring of all Kumbh Railway stations at a Glance for platform, station and inbound and outbound crowd 3) Proactive: Ability to predict crowd build-up, Congestion detection, stampede Risk forecast, conflict situation, route /path diversion, platform safety line monitoring, evacuation options in case of stamped situation. 4) Crowd heat map with People Counting (In/Out Flow), Directional Flow Detection, Density Monitoring (persons/m), Dwell Time & Surge Alerts, Face recognition, Lost & Found. 5) Automated detection of breakdowns and blockages to slash response times and prevent secondary congestion by proactive routing guidance. 6) Command & Control: Unified view across all functions with a Dashboard and single pane orchestration of all CCTV camera feeds in 2D/3D modelling Realtime simulated view. 7) Command & Control Dashboard extended view to remote functional decision makers as a extension of Unified 3D reporting 8) Real time simulation facility will be in addition to CCTV feed of all the relevant locations in Integrated Command Control Centre as per RDSO specifications and extant instructions with all mandatory analytics. 9) AI enabled facial recognition, Crowd density analysis, Suspicious activity detection, Object abandonment detection, Intrusion Detection, Camera Tampering, Loitering Detection, Human & Vehicle Detection, Search of Humans based on Attribute, Colour Search, Fallen Person, Combination Search (Human/Vehicle & Colour) & Real-time alerts to command centre. 10) Integration of CCTV feed (from Maharashtra State Govt) of Simhastha Kumbh Ghat area and all-important points enroute from Ghat to stations in Integrated Command Control Centre Nashik Road and vice versa. 11) Integration of existing VSS installed at Devlali, Odha, Kherwadi & Kasbe Sukene. In order to ensure security of network and other IT equipment of VSS system, before bulk supply and installation, it is to be ensured that security auditing and testing at the time of POC (Proof of Concept) as well as at the time of completion of project are to be conducted. In case any security breach is found in the system at any stage including at POC level, immediate strict penal action shall be initiated against the erring party. Note : -All of the certifications regarding Type Tests, Acceptance Tests, POC, STQC applicable for items in the tender schedule as specified in the RDSO Specification- 'RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Ver. 6.0, Amendment 3 or latest' to be submitted by the tenderer in advance. -The Regulatory Appro	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The bid must comply technical conditions of tender.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Custom

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-35-2025-26

Closing Date/Time: 06/04/2026 15:00

1	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern, and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be. Tenderer should upload all necessary documents as specified in Clause no 14 of GCC-April, 2022 of Indian Railway.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Contractor shall employ following Qualified Engineers during execution of the allotted work- a] One Qualified Graduate Engineer when cost of work to be executed is Rs. 200 Lakh and above, b] One Qualified Diploma Holder Engineer when cost of work to be executed is more than Rs. 25 Lakh, but less than Rs. 200 Lakh. C] If the total cost of the tenderer's offer is Rs.25 Lakh or more, the tenderer(s) shall also give a declaration along with his/their tender to the effect that he/they shall engage and continue in service for the period of the contract, one Engineering Degree holder/one Engineering Diploma holder in line with above sub clause (a) and (b).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Mandate form dully signed by Bank Authority with seal to be attached.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	GST Registration certificate of the tenderer to be uploaded alongwith tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC_April-2022_2022__POLICY_27_04_22.pdf	GCC APR 2022
2	CorrectionSlips1-11.pdf	Correction slips
3	ChapterIII.pdf	Chapter III
4	ChapterIV.pdf	Chapter IV
5	TenderDocument.pdf	Tender Booklet

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: ANKIT KUMAR MISHRA

Designation : DSTE HQ BSL